TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Seven-Up/RC Bottling Company of Southern California, Inc.		07/31/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seven Up/RC Bottling Company, Inc.
Street Address:	900 King Street
City:	Rye Brook
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10573
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76530583	RIO AZUL
Registration Number:	2612212	ROYAL ISLANDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)226-8395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210-554-5450

Email: ipdocket@coxsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela B. Huff

Address Line 1: 112 East Pecan Street, Suite 1800 Address Line 2: Cox Smith Matthews Incorporated Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5338.2355
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew M. Jennings
Signature:	/mmiennings58538/

900114552 REEL: 003841 FRAME: 0334

Date:	08/25/2008
Total Attachments: 3	
source=SevenUpRCofCANameChange#page1.tif source=SevenUpRCofCANameChange#page2.tif	

source=SevenUpRCofCANameChange#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003841 FRAME: 0335

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SEVEN-UP/RC BOTTLING COMPANY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SEVEN-UP/RC BOTTLING COMPANY, INC.", THE THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2006, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



2220112 8320

060729140

Varriet Smita Hindra

AUTHENTICATION: 4948905

DATE: 08-03-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003841 FRAME: 0336

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SEVEN-UP/RC BOTTLING COMPANY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SEVEN-UP/RC BOTTLING COMPANY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA, INC." TO "SEVEN-UP/RC BOTTLING COMPANY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2006, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2220112 8100

060729140

Variet Smith Hindre

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4948896

DATE: 08-03-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003841 FRAME: 0337

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:33 PM 08/03/2006 FILED 12:30 PM 08/03/2006 SRV 060729140 - 2220112 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Colouration Law of the State of Deleviers J. 1
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Seven-Up/RC Bottling Company of Southern California, Inc.
resolutions were duly adopted setting C.
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
Y/ VAUNEUR DIC ATTICIP MARATENIANE J. J N Cha
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
The Name of the Corporation is: Seven Up/RC Bottling Company, Inc.
Observation of the state of the
SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
N WITNESS MURDYON
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this

DE011 - 08/12/2005 CT System Online

TOTAL P.03